

GAHC010287992025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/228/2026

SRI DULAL MANDAL
S/O- SRI DIGEN MANDAL, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- NIZ LAOKHUWA, P.O.-
HAAT LAOKHUWA, P.S.-RUPAHIHAAT DISTRICT- NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN-
782120

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, FISHERY
DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
ASSAM FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
CACHAL
VIP ROAD
GUWAHATI-36.

3:THE FINANCIAL OFFICER
ASSAM FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
CACHAL
VIP ROAD
GUWAHATI-36

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N BORAH, MR. H SALOIS K LAHAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FISHERY,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

23.02.2026

Mr. N. Borah, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

On the request of Ms. U. Das, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. P. Sarmah, learned Standing Counsel, AFDCL, list the case on 27.02.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant